(a) FICA Payroll Tax Adjustment (TK-9) 180,166$
   (b)  Adjustment for PUA (TK-15) (30,271)$
   (c) Extraordinary Item, if any -$

149,895

6.  Excess Deferred Tax Amortization
   (a) Excess Deferred Tax Amortization (891,206)$

(891,206)

7.  Taxes - Income - Current, Increase / (decrease)
   (a)  Interest Synchronization Tax Expense Change (JLH-8) 3,979,493$
   (b)  Income Tax effect of adjustments 1 - 5 times tax rate (2,294,719)$

1,684,774

* Previously in Cost of Sales - Rider Revenue Offsets

2024 9+3 ETG TK‐1 to TK‐18 + EP 1‐4 + JLH 5‐9

Schedule TK-5
9+3

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS COMPANY
PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS TO JUNE 30, 2024 OPERATING INCOME

POST TEST YEAR REVENUE & COST OF GAS ADJUSTMENTS
ANNUALIZATION & NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS

Line TK-7 Annualization &

No. Revenue Normalization Net of
1 Income Statement Test Year Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
2 Operating Revenues $427,809,374 ($22,795,318) $55,666,734 $460,680,790
3 Cost of Sales-Rider Revenue Offsets $0 $0
4 Cost of Sales Purchased Gas ($133,254,731) ($36,262,401) ($169,517,132)
5 Operating Margin Revenues $294,554,643 ($22,795,318) $19,404,333 $291,163,658

$0 $0 $0 $0

Present
6 Test Year per Annulaized and Normalized Determinants at Current Rates plus  IIP Roll-In: Proof Revenues
7 Total System Base Distribution Revenue including Other Revenues $278,654,921
8 IIP Revenue Requirement from Rider F to Base Rates $12,508,737 TK-8 IIP Yrs 3&4

$291,163,658 HSG-2-2 Present  w/ IIP

9 Net of Operating Margin Revenue Adjustments:
10 On-System Margin Sharing Credit (“OSMC”) Revenue ($162,611)
11 Energy Efficiency Program (“EEP”)   Revenue ($8,324,913)
12 Remediation Adjustment Clause (“RAC”) Revenue ($4,232,227)
13 Clean Energy Program (“CEP”) Revenue ($11,927,253)